

Mark J. Werksman, Esq. (State Bar No.: 120767)
Kelly C. Quinn, Esq. (State Bar No.: 197697)
LAW OFFICES OF MARK J. WERKSMAN
888 West Sixth Street, Fourth Floor
Los Angeles, California 90017
Tel: (213) 688-0460 / Fax: (213) 624-1942

Attorneys for Petitioner Keith Henson

SUPERIOR COURT OF RIVERSIDE

APPELLATE DIVISION

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,)	APPELLATE CASE NO.:
)	APP004184
Respondent/Plaintiff,)	
)	TRIAL CASE NO.:
vs.)	HEM014371
)	
KEITH HENSON,)	
)	
Appellant/Defendant.)	
_____)	

TO THE HONORABLE PATRICK F. MAGERS, PRESIDING JUSTICE
OF THE SUPERIOR COURT RIVERSIDE, APPELLATE DIVISION:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. STATEMENT OF APPEALABILITY	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE/STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
A. PRETRIAL RULINGS	2
B. EVIDENCE PRESENTED AT TRIAL	3
1. EVIDENCE OF APPELLANT’S PICKETING	3
2. EVIDENCE OF APPELLANT’S ANTI-SCIENTOLOGY INTERNET POSTINGS	4
3. EVIDENCE FROM THE GREAT MAMBO CHICKEN BOOK	5
IV. ARGUMENT	7
A. THE GOVERNMENT PRESENTED INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE THAT MR. HENSON VIOLATED PENAL CODE SECTION 422.6	7
1. THERE WAS INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE THAT APPELLANT USED FORCE OR THE THREAT OF FORCE	7
2. THERE WAS INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE THAT APPELLANT “INTERFERED” WITH THE PRACTICE OF RELIGION	9
B. APPELLANT WAS PREVENTED FROM CROSS-EXAMINING WITNESSES AND FROM PRESENTING EVIDENCE ON HIS BEHALF	9
1. APPELLANT WAS DENIED THE RIGHT TO PRESENT EVIDENCE ON HIS BEHALF	10
a. APPELLANT WAS IMPROPERLY PROHIBITED FROM ENTERING EVIDENCE THAT SCIENTOLOGY IS NOT A RELIGION	10

	PAGE(S)
b. APPELLANT WAS IMPROPERLY PROHIBITED FROM PRESENTING WITNESSES	11
2. APPELLANT WAS DENIED THE RIGHT TO CROSS-EXAMINE WITNESSES	12
C. THE COURT IMPROPERLY ALLOWED IN HIGHLY PREJUDICIAL AND IRRELEVANT EVIDENCE	12
1. EVIDENCE OF THE MAMBO CHICKEN BOOK WAS IRRELEVANT AND HIGHLY PREJUDICIAL	13
2. THE COURT ADMITTED OTHER IRRELEVANT EVIDENCE	14
D. RESPONDENT COMMITTED PROSECUTORIAL ERROR IN CLOSING ARGUMENT	15
1. RESPONDENT COMMITTED MISCONDUCT BY MAKING INCORRECT STATEMENTS OF LAW	15
2. RESPONDENT COMMITTED MISCONDUCT BY MAKING STATEMENTS OF FACTS OUTSIDE OF THE RECORD AND MAKING HIGHLY INFLAMMATORY STATEMENTS ABOUT APPELLANT	17
3. RESPONDENT COMMITTED MISCONDUCT WHEN IT BLATANTLY APPEALED TO THE PASSION OF THE JURY	18
a. IT WAS MISCONDUCT TO ASK THE JURY TO PUT ITSELF IN THE PLACE OF THE VICTIMS	18
b. IT WAS MISCONDUCT TO AROUSE THE PASSION OF THE JURY BASED ON NATURE OF THE CRIME	19
V. CONCLUSION	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE(S)
<u>FEDERAL CASES</u>	
<i>Alford v. United States</i> 282 U.S. 687	12
<i>Berger v. United States</i> 295 U.S. 78	15
<i>Chambers v. Mississippi</i> 410 U.S. 284	11
<i>Faretta v. California</i> 422 U.S. 806	11
<i>Washington v. Texas</i> 388 U.S. 14	10
<i>Webb v. Texas</i> 409 U.S. 95	10
<i>United States v. Kelner</i> 534 F.2d 1020	8
<u>STATE CASES</u>	
<i>Allard v. Church of Scientology</i> 58 Cal.App.3d 439	12
<i>Church of Scientology of California v. Armstrong</i> 232 Cal.App.3d 1060	12
<i>Hart v. Cult Awareness Network</i> 13 Cal.App.4th 777	2, 12
<i>Howard v. Babcock</i> 6 Cal.4th 409	9

	PAGE(S)
<i>In re Martin</i>	
44 Cal.3d 1	10
<i>In re M.S.</i>	
10 Cal.4th 698	7
<i>People v. Adams</i>	
14 Cal.2d 154	19
<i>People v. Aguilar</i>	
16 Cal.4th 1023	16
<i>People v. Babbitt</i>	
45 Cal.3d 660	13
<i>People v Bell</i>	
49 Cal.3d 502	16
<i>People v. Burton</i>	
55 Cal.2d 328	19
<i>People v. Duvernay</i>	
43 Cal.App.2d 823	17
<i>People v. Ewoldt</i>	
7 Cal.4th 380	13
<i>People v. Felix</i>	
92 Cal.App.4th 905	8
<i>People v. Fields</i>	
35 Cal.3d 329	18
<i>People v. Hail</i>	
25 Cal.App. 342	19
<i>People v. Johnson</i>	
121 Cal.App.3d 94	17
<i>People v. Kelley</i>	
75 Cal.App.3d 672	15

	PAGE(S)
<i>People v Marshall</i> 13 Cal.4th 799	16
<i>People v. Mirmirani</i> 30 Cal.3d 375	8
<i>People v. Neil</i> 97 Cal.App.2d 668	17
<i>People v. Nguyen</i> 40 Cal.App.4th 28	16
<i>People v. Pitts</i> 223 Cal.App.3d. 606	15
<i>People v. Quartermain</i> 16 Cal.4th 600	12
<i>People v. Rodriguez</i> 100 Cal.App. 18.	17
<i>People v. Ross</i> 276 Cal.App.2d 729	12
<i>People v. Simington</i> 19 Cal.App.4th 1374.	18
<i>People v. Teal</i> 61 Cal.App.4th 277	8
<i>People v. Williams</i> 16 Cal.4th 153	12

CONSTITUTION AND STATE STATUTES

Cal. CONST. article I, §15	10
Evidence Code §210	13
Evidence Code §350	13
Evidence Code §352	13
Evidence Code §1101	13, 14

	PAGE(S)
Evidence Code §1400	8
Evidence Code §1401	8
Evidence Code §1414	8
Penal Code §422	1, 8
Penal Code §422.6	1, 7, 9, 10
Penal Code §422.55	7, 10
Penal Code §423.1	9
Penal Code §664	1
Penal Code §1237	2
Penal Code §1320(A)	6

MISCELLANEOUS

Webster's New Collegiate Dict. p. 1006 (9th ed. 1988)	9
Witkin, Cal. Criminal Pro. (1963) §450.	17
Westen, <i>The Compulsory Process Clause</i> 73 Mich.L.Rev. 71	10
